GA

Make sure you know about all recalls & keep your family safe, Subscribe Free via email

Enter your email address Or Click on FeedBurner Icon (Right) to subscribe via Your News Reader. Your Email is never shared:

Delivered by FeedBurner

Monday, December 1, 2014

CONMED Issues a Device Correction for PadPro and R2 Multi-function Defibrillation Electrodes

CONMED Corporation Issues a Voluntary Device Correction for PadPro and R2 Multi-function Defibrillation Electrodes

Contact:
Consumer:
727-399-5276
mutlifunctionelectrodes@conmed.com
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – November 25, 2014 – Utica, New York – CONMED Corporation announces that it has notified customers of a Voluntary Urgent Device Correction for certain PadPro and R2 Multi-function Defibrillation Electrodes due to a connector compatibility issue with Philips FR3 and FRx Defibrillator Units.
These electrodes will not connect with Philips FR3 or FRx AED units. The FRx AED unit requires the pads to be pre-connected, and will issue a continuous alarm chirp to alert the user that the proper pads are not connected to the unit prior to use. The FR3, however, does not require pre-connection and the user will not discover the incompatibility issue until the AED must be used. This may result in a delay in therapy.
CONMED has not received any complaints or Medwatch reports of injuries associated with this Voluntary Device Correction.
The affected multi-function electrodes were distributed globally to distributors and medical facilities from March 1, 2012 through October 29, 2014.
CONMED alerted customers to this issue by letter on November 6, 2014 and is in the process of revising its labeling to clarify the use of these electrodes as incompatible with the Philips FR3 and FRx AED units. There are a total of 174,610 electrodes affected by this voluntary device correction. No product needs to be returned to CONMED.
All lot numbers of the following CONMED electrodes are affected:
  • Catalog Number 2001H - Adult Radiotransparent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 2001H-C - Adult Radiotransparent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 2001H-PC - Adult Radiotransparent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 2516H - Adult Radiotranslucent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 2516H-PC - Adult Radiotransparent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 2603H - Pediatric Radiotranslucent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 2602H - Mini Pediatric Radiotranslucent Electrode
  • Catalog Number 3115-1750 - Pediatric R2 Multifunction Electrode
  • Catalog Number 3115-1751 - R2 Multifunction Electrode
The Food and Drug Administration has classified this as a Class 1 Recall, the most serious recall where there is a reasonable risk of serious adverse health consequences or death.
For further information or to report a problem, please contact CONMED at 727-399-5276, Monday – Friday, 8 am – 5 pm ET, or email at mutlifunctionelectrodes@conmed.com
Health care professionals and customers may report adverse events or quality problems experienced with the use of this product to the FDA's MedWatch Adverse Event Reporting program either online, by regular mail, fax or by phone.
About CONMED
CONMED is a medical technology company with an emphasis on surgical devices and equipment for minimally invasive procedures. Headquartered in Utica, New York, the Company's 3,600 employees distribute its products worldwide with a direct selling presence in 16 countries outside the United States. International sales constitute approximately 50% of the Company's revenues.

0 comments: